

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF FORESTRY, VELLANIKKARA, THRISSUR KERALA, INDIA – 680656 Phone No.0487 2438401, Email: deanforestry@kau.in



No.COF/GL (1)/1586/2020

Date: 17-02-2022

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the firms for the supply of **Tubular Batteries** for the supply and installation at the College of Forestry, Vellanikkara, Thrissur as per the specifications given below.

Item	Numbers required
100 AH/12 V tubular battery with 4 years warranty under the buyback of old 80AH/12V tubular batteries of for 5KVA UPS	10

 Buy back price of the ten (10 nos.) scrap tubular batteries of 80AH/12V should be quoted separately.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Quotations should be sealed, the envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription "Quotations for the supply of Tubular Batteries" and should be addressed to the Dean of Faculty, College of Forestry, KAU PO (680656), Vellanikkara, Thrissur.
- 2. Last date for receipt of quotations is 25.02.2022 at 3 pm and will be opened at 3.30 pm on the same day in the presence of such of the quotationers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. Late quotations will not be accepted.
- 3. The rate should be inclusive of GST and additional charges (if any) and details of components should be specified shown separately.
- 4. EMD for Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) should be furnished to take part in the quotation.
- 5. Concessional rate of GST is applicable to this Institute, since we have DSIR Certificate valid up to 31-08-2025.
- 6. The rate quoted should be valid for 30 days from the date of rate contract agreement
- 7. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned.
- 8. The quotationer should supply the battery to the office of the Dean of Faculty, College of Forestry, Vellanikkara, Thrissur 680656 and taken back the scrap at their own cost.
- 9. The Service/replacement should be done at the cost of the supplier during warranty period.
- 10. All the rules of Govt. of Kerala regarding Quotation/Tender are applicable to this notice and the undersigned has the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reasons whatsoever. The decision of the undersigned would be final in this regard. Dean of Faculty, College of Forestry, Vellanikkara would be final.

DEAN OF FACULTY

To

- 1. Notice Board, College Office
- 2. Content Editor (Website) of College of Forestry
- 3. Leading firms